ADDENDUM NO. A
PROJECT NAME:   Outdoor Adventure Center
UNL PROJECT NUMBER: C220P001
CONSULTANT:     RDG Planning & Design
ADDRESS:   900 Farnam on the Mall, Suite 100, Omaha, NE  68102
DATE OF ISSUANCE:      November 7, 2012
DATE OF BID OPENING:   November 15, 2012
The bid documents dated October 8, 2012, for the above referenced project are amended by this addendum.

B. Detail 5:  Add note “FRP AT MOP SINK AS SPECIFIED.”
AGD-4 Sheet A2.03, Detail 7:  Add note “FIRE CABINET – AS SPECIFIED.”
AGD-5 Sheet A3.01, Ceiling Type Key:
A. Note 3:  Delete “ACOUSTICAL TILE SYSTEM” and replace with “ACOUSTICAL PANEL CEILING.”
B. Note 4:  Delete “ACOUSTICAL TILE SYSTEM” and replace with “ACOUSTICAL PANEL CEILING.”
C. Delete Note 5 in its entirety.
AGD-6 Sheet A4.01, General Roofing Notes, Note 5:  Delete “1/2” THICK MECHANICALLY FASTENED WOOD FIBER INSULATION COVER
BOARD” and replace with “1/4” GLASS MAT GYPSUM COVER BOARD.”
AGD-7 Sheet A7.01:
A. Detail 13, Wall Section:  Delete note “3/4” MEDIUM DENSITY FIBERBOARD” and replace with “5/8”GYPSUM BOARD.”
B. Detail 14, Wall Section:  Delete note “1/2” FIBER CEMENT BOARD” and replace with “5/8”GYPSUM BOARD.”
AGD-8 Sheet A10.01:  Replace Door Schedule with attached Supplemental Drawing SDA-001.
AGD-9 Sheet A10.03:
A. Delete “TYPE S-1” and replace with “TYPE 14.”
B. Delete “TYPE S-2” and replace with “TYPE 15.”
ADDENDUM NO. A
Outdoor Adventure Center
Project Number: C220P001
Page 7 of 7
AGD-10 Sheet A12.01:
A. Detail 15:  Delete 3-inch recess dimension; add note “INSTALL PER MFG RECOMMENDATIONS.”
B. Detail 27:  In room Climbing Center 104, revise note to read:
SLAB DEPRESSED 4 INCHES SOUTH OF THIS LINE FOR RUBBER FLOOR TILE, RUBBER FLOOR TILE N.I.C.
C. Room Finish Schedule:
1. Delete Area (SQFT) column.
2. Room 103D:  Delete FCB in all instances and replace with “GYP,” Finish “PT1.”
3. Room 100B:  Delete MDF at north, south, and east walls; replace with “GYP,” Finish “PT4.”
AGD-11 Sheet A13.01, Detail 10:  Add “GRAPHICS BY OWNER” to Note “PT, SEE SCHEDULE GRAPHICS.”
AGD-12 Sheet A14.01, Detail 26:  Delete “CONCRETE TOPPING.”
AGD-13 Sheet A14.02, Detail 23:  Delete title and replace with “COMMERCIAL WASHER SECTION DETAIL.”
 Structural Drawing Items
ASD-1 Sheet S1.01:  Add note at footing occurring on Grid Line 6.1 from exterior to Grid Line A:
2’-6” WIDE X 3’-2” DEEP FOOTING W/ 3- #6 T AND B.
ASD-2 Sheet S1.03:  Add operable wall beam per attached Supplemental Drawing SDS-001.
ASD-3 Sheet S7.01:  Add Sections 9 and 10 per attached Supplemental Drawing SDS-002.
 Mechanical Drawing Items
AMD-1 Sheet M1.1:  Modify Flag Note 2 and add it in the Climbing Center 104.  See attached Supplemental Drawing SDM-001.
 Electrical Drawing Items
AED-1 Sheet E0.1:  Clarify alternate number for courtyard site lighting.  See attached Supplemental Drawing SDE-001.
AED-2 Sheet E1.1:  Add alternate for LED uplighting and associated controls in climbing center. See attached Supplemental Drawing SDE-002.
AED-3 Sheet E5.1:  Add alternate lighting fixture manufacturers. See attached Supplemental Drawing SDE-003.
END OF ADDENDUM NO. A
NS/jm
Enclosure:
Pre-Bid Meeting List of Attendees
Specification Section 07 19 00 – Water Repellents
Specification Section 09 77 00 – Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic Panels
Specification Section 10 21 13.21 – Solid Composite Toilet Compartments
Supplemental Drawings SDC 001, SDC 002, and SDC 003
Supplemental Drawing SDA-001
Supplemental Drawings SDS-001 and SDS-002
Supplemental Drawing SDM-001
 UNL OUTDOOR ADVENTURES CENTER